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Model RQ48E RQ72E RQ96E 
Connection on CT/5A scale 0...In on CT/5A scale 0...In on CT/5A scale 0...In

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

CT ratio Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

/5A without scale AN12510000 • AN22510000 • AN32510000 •
5/5A AN12D1A500 • AN22D1A500 • AN32D1A500 •
10/5A AN1251B100 • AN2251B100 • AN3251B100 •
15/5A AN1251B150 • AN2251B150 • AN3251B150 •
20/5A AN1251B200 • AN2251B200 • AN3251B200 •
25/5A AN1251B250 • AN2251B250 • AN3251B250 •
30/5A AN1251B300 • AN2251B300 • AN3251B300 •
40/5A AN1251B400 • AN2251B400 • AN3251B400 •
50/5A AN1251B500 • AN2251B500 • AN3251B500 •
60/5A AN1251B600 • AN2251B600 • AN3251B600 •
70/5A AN1251B700 • AN2251B700 • AN3251B700 •
75/5A AN1251B750 • AN2251B750 • AN3251B750 •
80/5A AN1251B800 • AN2251B800 • AN3251B800 •
100/5A AN1251C100 • AN2251C100 • AN3251C100 •
120/5A AN1251C120 • AN2251C120 • AN3251C120 •
125/5A AN1251C125 • AN2251C125 • AN3251C125 •
150/5A AN1251C150 • AN2251C150 • AN3251C150 •
160/5A AN1251C160 • AN2251C160 • AN3251C160 •
200/5A AN1251C200 • AN2251C200 • AN3251C200 •
250/5A AN1251C250 • AN2251C250 • AN3251C250 •
300/5A AN1251C300 • AN2251C300 • AN3251C300 •
400/5A AN1251C400 • AN2251C400 • AN3251C400 •
500/5A AN1251C500 • AN2251C500 • AN3251C500 •
600/5A AN1251C600 • AN2251C600 • AN3251C600 •
700/5A AN1251C700 • AN2251C700 • AN3251C700 •
750/5A AN1251C750 • AN2251C750 • AN3251C750 •
800/5A AN1251C800 • AN2251C800 • AN3251C800 •
1000/5A AN1251D100 • AN2251D100 • AN3251D100 •
1200/5A AN1251D120 • AN2251D120 • AN3251D120 •
1250/5A AN1251D125 • AN2251D150 • AN3251D150 •
1600/5A AN1251D160 • AN2251D160 • AN3251D160 •
2000/5A AN1251D200 • AN2251D200 • AN3251D200 •
2500/5A AN1251D250 • AN2251D250 • AN3251D250 •
3000/5A AN1251D300 • AN2251D300 • AN3251D300 •
4000/5A AN1251D400 • AN2251D400 • AN3251D400 •
5000/5A AN1251D500 • AN2251D500 • AN3251D500 •
6000/5A AN1251D600 • AN2251D600 • AN3251D600 •
8000/5A AN1251D800 • AN2251D800 • AN3251D800 •
10000/5A AN1251E100 • AN2251E100 • AN3251E100 •

2In overscale replace the 6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
5In overscale replace the 6a digit of the code with “5” AN00050000 %

CT/1A connection replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %

Other executions available on all models:

Alternating current ammeters RQ
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Alternating current ammeters RQ

overall dimensions page 201

Model RQ48E RQ72E RQ96E 
Connection direct scale 0...In direct scale 0...In direct scale 0...In

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

1A AN12D1A100 • AN22D1A100 • AN32D1A100 •
1,5A AN12D1A150 AN22D1A150 AN32D1A150
2A AN12D1A200 AN22D1A200 AN32D1A200

2,5A AN12D1A250 AN22D1A250 AN32D1A250
3A AN12D1A300 AN22D1A300 AN32D1A300
4A AN12D1A400 AN22D1A400 AN32D1A400
5A AN12D1A500 • AN22D1A500 • AN32D1A500 •
6A AN12D1A600 AN22D1A600 AN32D1A600
10A AN12D1B100 • AN22D1B100 • AN32D1B100 •
15A AN12D1B150 • AN22D1B150 • AN32D1B150 •
20A AN12D1B200 AN22D1B200 • AN32D1B200 •
25A AN12D1B250 • AN22D1B250 • AN32D1B250 •
30A AN12D1B300 AN22D1B300 • AN32D1B300 •
40A AN12D1B400 • AN22D1B400 • AN32D1B400 •
50A AN12D1B500 AN22D1B500 • AN32D1B500 •
60A AN12D1B600 AN22D1B600 • AN32D1B600 •
80A AN22D1B800 • AN32D1B800
100A AN22D1C100 • AN32D1C100 •

available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

vibrationproof - tropicalized add “2” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

IP54 vibrationproof front protection add “4” at the end of standard code

red sign

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal 48x48mm meters AANP1

IP20 protection for terminals 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

features

moving iron equipment, 90° scale width, accuracy class 1,5

working frequency 45..65Hz, IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

2In overscale replace the 6° digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
5In overscale replace the 6° digit of the code with “5” AN00050000 %

Other executions available on all models
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Model RQ48E RQ72E RQ96E 
Connection direct direct direct

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

10V AN15DDB100 AN25DDB100 AN35DDB100
15V AN15DDB150 AN25DDB150 AN35DDB150
25V AN15DDB250 AN25DDB250 AN35DDB250
30V AN15DDB300 AN25DDB300 AN35DDB300
40V AN15DDB400 AN25DDB400 • AN35DDB400 •
60V AN15DDB600 AN25DDB600 • AN35DDB600 •
100V AN15DDC100 AN25DDC100 • AN35DDC100 •
150V AN15DDC150 AN25DDC150 • AN35DDC150 •
200V AN15DDC200 AN25DDC200 AN35DDC200
250V AN15DDC250 • AN25DDC250 • AN35DDC250 •
300V AN15DDC300 • AN25DDC300 • AN35DDC300 •
400V AN15DDC400 AN25DDC400 • AN35DDC400 •
500V AN15DDC500 • AN25DDC500 • AN35DDC500 •
600V AN15DDC600 • AN25DDC600 • AN35DDC600 •

Model RQ48E RQ72E RQ96E 
Connection on VT on VT on VT

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

100V AN15111111 AN25111111 • AN35111111 • A

120V AN15211111 AN25211111 • AN35211111 • A

125V AN15311111 AN25311111 • AN35311111 • A

131,58V AN15411111 AN25411111 • AN35411111 • A

133,33V AN15511111 AN25511111 • AN35511111 • A

136,36V AN15611111 AN25611111 • AN35611111 • A

150V AN15711111 AN25711111 • AN35711111 • A

other value AN15P11111 AN25P11111 • AN35P11111 • B

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A scale and VT ratio ( the scale value must correspond to the result between the chosen range value and the VT ratio) 

ex: range 120V, VT ratio 500/100V scale value = 
B scale and VT ratio

Alternating voltage voltmeters RQ
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Direct current ammeters RQ

features, available options and accessories page 151 overall dimensions page 201

Model RQ48M RQ72M RQ96M
Connection direct, lateral zero (0...In) direct, lateral zero (0...In) direct, lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

50µA AN130B5002 AN230B5002 AN330B5002
100µA AN130C1002 AN230C1002 AN330C1002
150µA AN130C1502 AN230C1502 AN330C1502
200µA AN130C2002 AN230C2002 AN330C2002
250µA AN130C2502 AN230C2502 AN330C2502
400µA AN130C4002 AN230C4002 AN330C4002
500µA AN130C5002 AN230C5002 AN330C5002
600µA AN130C6002 AN230C6002 AN330C6002

1A AN138A1002 AN238A1002 AN338A1002
1,5A AN138A1502 AN238A1502 AN338A1502
2,5A AN138A2502 AN238A2502 AN338A2502
3A AN138A3002 AN238A3002 AN338A3002
4A AN138A4002 AN238A4002 AN338A4002
5A AN138A5002 AN238A5002 AN338A5002
6A AN138A6002 AN238A6002 • AN338A6002 •
10A AN138B1002 AN238B1002 • AN338B1002 •
15A AN138B1502 AN238B1502 • AN338B1502 •
20A AN138B2002 AN238B2002 AN338B2002
25A AN138B2502 AN238B2502 • AN338B2502 •
30A AN138B3002 AN238B3002 AN338B3002
40A AN138B4002 AN238B4002 • AN338B4002 •
50A AN238B5002 AN338B5002
60A AN238B6002 • AN338B6002 •

Central zero (-In...0...+In) replace the  5a digit of the code with “1” for µA range AN00100000 %
Central zero (-In...0...+In) replace the  5a digit of the code with “9” for A range AN00900000 %

Other executions available on all models:
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Model RQ48M RQ72M RQ96M
Connection on shunt with 60mV c.d.t. lateral zero (0...In) on shunt with 60mV c.d.t. lateral zero (0...In) on shunt with 60mV c.d.t. lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

1A AN160A1002 • AN260A1002 • AN360A1002 •
1,5A AN160A1502 • AN260A1502 • AN360A1502 •
2A AN160A2002 • AN260A2002 • AN360A2002 •

2,5A AN160A2502 • AN260A2502 • AN360A2502 •
3A AN160A3002 • AN260A3002 • AN360A3002 •
4A AN160A4002 • AN260A4002 • AN360A4002 •
5A AN160A5002 • AN260A5002 • AN360A5002 •
6A AN160A6002 • AN260A6002 • AN360A6002 •
8A AN160A8002 • AN260A8002 • AN360A8002 •
10A AN160B1002 • AN260B1002 • AN360B1002 •
15A AN160B1502 • AN260B1502 • AN360B1502 •
20A AN160B2002 • AN260B2002 • AN360B2002 •
25A AN160B2502 • AN260B2502 • AN360B2502 •
30A AN160B3002 • AN260B3002 • AN360B3002 •
40A AN160B4002 • AN260B4002 • AN360B4002 •
50A AN160B5002 • AN260B5002 • AN360B5002 •
60A AN160B6002 • AN260B6002 • AN360B6002 •
80A AN160B8002 • AN260B8002 • AN360B8002 •
100A AN160C1002 • AN260C1002 • AN360C1002 •
120A AN160C1202 • AN260C1202 • AN360C1202 •
150A AN160C1502 • AN260C1502 • AN360C1502 •
200A AN160C2002 • AN260C2002 • AN360C2002 •
250A AN160C2502 • AN260C2502 • AN360C2502 •
300A AN160C3002 • AN260C3002 • AN360C3002 •
400A AN160C4002 • AN260C4002 • AN360C4002 •
500A AN160C5002 • AN260C5002 • AN360C5002 •
600A AN160C6002 • AN260C6002 • AN360C6002 •
800A AN160C8002 • AN260C8002 • AN360C8002 •
1000A AN160D1002 • AN260D1002 • AN360D1002 •
1200A AN160D1202 • AN260D1202 • AN360D1202 •
1500A AN160D1502 • AN260D1502 • AN360D1502 •
2000A AN160D2002 • AN260D2002 • AN360D2002 •
2500A AN160D2502 • AN260D2502 • AN360D2502 •
3000A AN160D3002 • AN260D3002 • AN360D3002 •
4000A AN160D4002 • AN260D4002 • AN360D4002 •
5000A AN160D5002 • AN260D5002 • AN360D5002 •
6000A AN160D6002 • AN260D6002 • AN360D6002 •

Central zero (-In...0...+In) Replace 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %
Other executions available on all models:

Direct current ammeters RQ
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Direct current ammeters RQ

overall dimensions page 201

Model RQ48M RQ72M RQ96M
Connection on shunt with 60mV c.d.t. deplaced zero on shunt with 60mV c.d.t. deplaced zero on shunt with 60mV c.d.t. deplaced zero

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

-…0…+60mV AN16SB6001 AN26SB6001 AN36SB6001 A

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A scale
B scale corresponding to range
C range and relevant scale

Model RQ48M RQ72M RQ96M
Input from transducers or sensor with 4...20mA output from transducers or sensor with 4...20mA output from transducers or sensor with 4...20mA output

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

4-20mA (mechanic. supp.) AN134M0001 AN234M0001 AN334M0001 B

0-4-20mA (live zero) AN135V0001 • AN235V0001 • AN335V0001 • B

Model RQ48M RQ72M RQ96M
Input from transducers or sensor, lateral zero (0...In) from transducers or sensor, lateral zero (0...In) from transducers or sensor, lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

1mA AN132A1001 • AN232A1001 • AN332A1001 • B

5mA AN132A5001 • AN232A5001 • AN332A5001 • B

10mA AN132B1001 AN232B1001 AN332B1001 B

20mA AN132B2001 • AN232B2001 • AN332B2001 • B

other value 1…10mA AN13222221 AN23222221 AN33222221 C

other value 10…600mA AN13244441 AN23244441 AN33244441 C

available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” al the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” al the end of standard code

red sign

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal 48X48mm meters AANP1

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

features

moving coil equipment, 90° scale width, vibrationproof standard

accuracy class 1,5, IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection 

Central zero (-In...0...+In) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “3” AN00300000 %
Other executions available on all models:
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Model RQ48M RQ72M RQ96M
Connection direct, lateral zero (0...Un) direct, lateral zero (0...Un) direct, lateral zero (0...Un)

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

10V AN164B1002 • AN264B1002 • AN364B1002 •
15V AN164B1502 • AN264B1502 • AN364B1502 •
25V AN164B2502 • AN264B2502 • AN364B2502 •
30V AN164B3002 AN264B3002 • AN364B3002 •
40V AN164B4002 • AN264B4002 • AN364B4002 •
60V AN164B6002 • AN264B6002 • AN364B6002 •
80V AN164B8002 AN264B8002 AN364B8002
100V AN164C1002 • AN264C1002 • AN364C1002 •
150V AN164C1502 • AN264C1502 • AN364C1502 •
200V AN164C2002 AN264C2002 • AN364C2002 •
250V AN164C2502 AN264C2502 • AN364C2502 •
300V AN164C3002 AN264C3002 AN364C3002
400V AN164C4002 AN264C4002 • AN364C4002 •
500V AN164C5002 AN264C5002 AN364C5002
600V AN164C6002 AN264C6002 AN364C6002 •

Model RQ48M RQ72M RQ96M

Input from transducers or shunts from transducers or shunts from transducers or shunts
lateral zero (0...Un) lateral zero (0...Un) lateral zero (0...Un)

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

50mV AN162B5001 AN262B5001 AN362B5001 A

60mV AN162B6001 • AN262B6001 • AN362B6001 • A

100mV AN162C1001 AN262C1001 AN362C1001 A

120mV AN162C1201 AN262C1201 AN362C1201 A

125mV AN162C1251 AN262C1251 AN362C1251 A

150mV AN162C1501 AN262C1501 • AN362C1501 • A

300mV AN162C3001 AN262C3001 AN362C3001 A

other value 50…500mV AN16222221 AN26222221 AN36222221 B

5V AN164A5001 AN264A5001 AN364A5001 A

10V AN164B1001 AN264B1001 AN364B1001 A

other value 1…600V AN16466661 AN26466661 AN36466661 B

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A scale corresponding to range
B range and relevant scale

Central zero  (-Un...0...+Un) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “3” for mV range AN00300000 %
Central zero  (-Un...0...+Un) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “5” for V range AN00500000 %

Other executions available on all models:

Direct voltage voltmeters RQ

Central zero (-Un...0...+Un) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “5” AN00500000 %
Other executions available on all models:
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Maximum demand ammeters RQ

features, available options and accessories page 155 overall dimensions page 201

Model RQ48T RQ72T RQ96T

Connection on CT/5A scale 0...1,2In on CT/5A scale 0...1,2In on CT/5A scale 0...1,2In
delay time 15 min. delay time 15 min. delay time 15 min.

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

CT ratio Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

5/5A AN1L251A500 AN2L251A500 AN3L251A500
10/5A AN1L251B100 AN2L251B100 AN3L251B100
15/5A AN1L251B150 AN2L251B150 AN3L251B150
20/5A AN1L251B200 AN2L251B200 AN3L251B200
25/5A AN1L251B250 AN2L251B250 AN3L251B250
30/5A AN1L251B300 AN2L251B300 AN3L251B300
40/5A AN1L251B400 AN2L251B400 AN3L251B400
50/5A AN1L251B500 AN2L251B500 AN3L251B500
60/5A AN1L251B600 AN2L251B600 AN3L251B600
70/5A AN1L251B700 AN2L251B700 AN3L251B700
75/5A AN1L251B750 AN2L251B750 AN3L251B750
80/5A AN1L251B800 AN2L251B800 AN3L251B800
100/5A AN1L251C100 AN2L251C100 AN3L251C100
120/5A AN1L251C120 AN2L251C120 AN3L251C120
125/5A AN1L251C125 AN2L251C125 AN3L251C125
150/5A AN1L251C150 AN2L251C150 AN3L251C150
160/5A AN1L251C160 AN2L251C160 AN3L251C160
200/5A AN1L251C200 AN2L251C200 AN3L251C200
250/5A AN1L251C250 AN2L251C250 AN3L251C250
300/5A AN1L251C300 AN2L251C300 AN3L251C300
400/5A AN1L251C400 AN2L251C400 AN3L251C400
500/5A AN1L251C500 AN2L251C500 AN3L251C500
600/5A AN1L251C600 AN2L251C600 AN3L251C600
700/5A AN1L251C700 AN2L251C700 AN3L251C700
750/5A AN1L251C750 AN2L251C750 AN3L251C750
800/5A AN1L251C800 AN2L251C800 AN3L251C800
1000/5A AN1L251D100 AN2L251D100 AN3L251D100
1200/5A AN1L251D120 AN2L251D120 AN3L251D120
1250/5A AN1L251D125 AN2L251D125 AN3L251D125
1500/5A AN1L251D150 AN2L251D150 AN3L251D150
1600/5A AN1L251D160 AN2L251D160 AN3L251D160
2000/5A AN1L251D200 AN2L251D200 AN3L251D200
2500/5A AN1L251D250 AN2L251D250 AN3L251D250
3000/5A AN1L251D300 AN2L251D300 AN3L251D300
4000/5A AN1L251D400 AN2L251D400 AN3L251D400
5000/5A AN1L251D500 AN2L251D500 AN3L251D500
6000/5A AN1L251D600 AN2L251D600 AN3L251D600
8000/5A AN1L251D800 AN2L251D800 AN3L251D800
10000/5A AN1L251E100 AN2L251E100 AN3L251E100

Connection on CT/1A replace the 6a digit of the code with “1” AN00010000 %
8 min. delay time (only for CT/5A connection) replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %

Other executions available on all models:
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Model RQ72TE RQ96TE

Connection on  CT/5A thermal scale 0...1,2In, moving-iron scale 0…In on  CT/5A thermal scale 0...1,2In, moving-iron scale 0…In
delay time 15 min. delay time 15 min.

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

CT Ratio Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

5/5A AN2M251A500 AN3M251A500
10/5A AN2M251B100 AN3M251B100
15/5A AN2M251B150 AN3M251B150
20/5A AN2M251B200 AN3M251B200
25/5A AN2M251B250 AN3M251B250
30/5A AN2M251B300 AN3M251B300
40/5A AN2M251B400 AN3M251B400
50/5A AN2M251B500 AN3M251B500
60/5A AN2M251B600 AN3M251B600
70/5A AN2M251B700 AN3M251B700
75/5A AN2M251B750 AN3M251B750
80/5A AN2M251B800 AN3M251B800
100/5A AN2M251C100 AN3M251C100
120/5A AN2M251C120 AN3M251C120
125/5A AN2M251C125 AN3M251C125
150/5A AN2M251C150 AN3M251C150
160/5A AN2M251C160 AN3M251C160
200/5A AN2M251C200 AN3M251C200
250/5A AN2M251C250 AN3M251C250
300/5A AN2M251C300 AN3M251C300
400/5A AN2M251C400 AN3M251C400
500/5A AN2M251C500 AN3M251C500
600/5A AN2M251C600 AN3M251C600
700/5A AN2M251C700 AN3M251C700
750/5A AN2M251C750 AN3M251C750
800/5A AN2M251C800 AN3M251C800
1000/5A AN2M251D100 AN3M251D100
1200/5A AN2M251D120 AN3M251D120
1250/5A AN2M251D125 AN3M251D125
1500/5A AN2M251D150 AN3M251D150
1600/5A AN2M251D160 AN3M251D160
2000/5A AN2M251D200 AN3M251D200
2500/5A AN2M251D250 AN3M251D250
3000/5A AN2M251D300 AN3M251D300
4000/5A AN2M251D400 AN3M251D400
5000/5A AN2M251D500 AN3M251D500
6000/5A AN2M251D600 AN3M251D600
8000/5A AN2M251D800 AN3M251D800
10000/5A AN2M251E100 AN3M251E100

Connection on CT/1A Replace the 6a digit of the code with  “1” AN00010000 %
2In overscale Replace the 7a digit of the code with  “2” AN00002000 %

8 min. delay time (only for CT/5A connection) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %

Other executions available on all models:

Thermal and moving iron ammeters RQ
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Thermal and moving iron ammeters RQ

overall dimensions page 201

available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal 48x48mm meters AANP1

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals, 96x96mm meters AANC3

features thermal and moving iron ammeters

thermal and moving-iron equipment, 90°scale width, accuracy class 3 (thermal) - 1,5 (moving-iron)

working frequency 45…65Hz, IP52 front potection, IP00 terminal protection

features Thermal ammeters

thermal equipment, 90°scale width, accuracy class 3

working frequency 45…65Hz, IP52 front potection, IP00 terminal protection
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Model RQ48FI RQ72FI RQ96FI
Scale 45...55Hz 45...55Hz 45...55Hz

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Voltage Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

100V AN1711 AN2711 • AN3711 •
110/115V AN1712 AN2712 • AN3712 •
230/240V AN1713 AN2713 • AN3713 •
400/415V AN1714 AN2714 • AN3714 •

440V AN1715 AN2715 • AN3715 •

Model RQ48FI RQ72FI RQ96FI
Scale 45...65Hz 45...65Hz 45...65Hz

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Voltage Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

100V AN1721 AN2721 • AN3721 •
110/115V AN1722 AN2722 • AN3722 •
230/240V AN1723 AN2723 • AN3723 •
400/415V AN1724 AN2724 • AN3724 •

440V AN1725 AN2725 • AN3725 •

Model RQ48FI RQ72FI RQ96FI
Scale 55...65Hz 55...65Hz 55...65Hz

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Voltage Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

100V AN1731 AN2731 • AN3731 •
110/115V AN1732 AN2732 • AN3732 •
230/240V AN1733 AN2733 • AN3733 •
400/415V AN1734 AN2734 • AN3734 •

440V AN1735 AN2735 • AN3735 •

available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal 48X48mm meters AANP1

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC2

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC4

features

moving coil equipment with built-in frequency accessory, 90° scale width, vibrationproof standard 

accuracy class 0,5 (44-55Hz or 55-65Hz), accuracy class 1 (45-65Hz), IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection 

Frequency meters RQ
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Wattmeters with separate accessory RQ

features, available options and accessories page 158 wiring connections page 199 overall dimensions page 201-202

Model RQ48M RQ72M RQ96M
Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

0...1mA (lateral zero) AN132A1001 • AN232A1001 • AN332A1001 • A

±1mA (central zero) AN133A1001 • AN233A1001 • AN333A1001 • A

-…0…+1mA (desplaced zero) AN13SA1001 AN23SA1001 AN33SA1001 A

+
Model Tesi P Tesi P Tesi P

Dimensions 8 module DIN 8 module DIN 8 module DIN

Connection on line single-phase three-phase 3 wire balanced load three-phase 4 wire balanced load

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

100V 1A ±1mA TN1P1PA11A TN1P2PA11A TN1P3PA11A B

100V 5A ±1mA TN1P1PA12A TN1P2PA12A TN1P3PA12A B

110V 1A ±1mA TN1P1PA21A TN1P2PA21A TN1P3PA21A B

110V 5A ±1mA TN1P1PA22A TN1P2PA22A TN1P3PA22A B

230V 1A ±1mA TN1P1PA31A B

230V 5A ±1mA TN1P1PA32A B

240V 1A ±1mA TN1P1PA41A B

240V 5A ±1mA TN1P1PA42A B

400V 1A ±1mA TN1P2PA51A TN1P3PA51A B

400V 5A ±1mA TN1P2PA52A TN1P3PA52A B

415V 1A ±1mA TN1P2PA61A TN1P3PA61A B

415V 5A ±1mA TN1P2PA62A TN1P3PA62A B

440V 1A ±1mA TN1P2PA71A TN1P3PA71A B

440V 5A ±1mA TN1P2PA72A TN1P3PA72A B

Model Tesi P Tesi P
Dimensions 8 module DIN 8 module DIN

Connection on line three-phase 3 wire unbalanced load three-phase 4 wire unbalanced load

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

100V 1A ±1mA TN1P4PA11A TN1P5PA11A B

100V 5A ±1mA TN1P4PA12A TN1P5PA12A B

110V 1A ±1mA TN1P4PA21A TN1P5PA21A B

110V 5A ±1mA TN1P4PA22A TN1P5PA22A B

400V 1A ±1mA TN1P4PA51A TN1P5PA51A B

400V 5A ±1mA TN1P4PA52A TN1P5PA52A B

415V 1A ±1mA TN1P4PA61A TN1P5PA61A B

415V 5A ±1mA TN1P4PA62A TN1P5PA62A B

440V 1A ±1mA TN1P4PA71A TN1P5PA71A B

440V 5A ±1mA TN1P4PA72A TN1P5PA72A B

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A W or KW or MW beginning and full scale value
B CT ratio, VT ratio if scheduled, the power value corresponding to output that shall be included between the 50% and 120% of Pn

rated power single-phase line Pn=Vxl
rated power three-phase line Pn=!3xVxl
V = voltage rated value or VT primary value,  I = current rated value or CT primary value  

+
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Model RQ48M RQ72M RQ96M
Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

0...1mA (lateral zero) AN132A1001 • AN232A1001 • AN332A1001 • A

±1mA (central zero) AN133A1001 • AN233A1001 • AN333A1001 • A

-…0…+1mA (desplaced zero) AN13SA1001 AN23SA1001 AN33SA1001 A

+
Model Tesi Q Tesi Q Tesi Q

Dimensions 8 module DIN 8 module DIN 8 module DIN

Connection on line Three-phase 3/4 wire balanced load Three-phase 3 wire unbalanced load Three-phase 4 wire unbalanced load 

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

100V 1A ±1mA TN1Q2PA11A TN1Q4PA11A TN1Q5PA11A B

100V 5A ±1mA TN1Q2PA12A TN1Q4PA12A TN1Q5PA12A B

110V 1A ±1mA TN1Q2PA21A TN1Q4PA21A TN1Q5PA21A B

110V 5A ±1mA TN1Q2PA22A TN1Q4PA22A TN1Q5PA22A B

400V 1A ±1mA TN1Q2PA51A TN1Q4PA51A TN1Q5PA51A B

400V 5A ±1mA TN1Q2PA52A TN1Q4PA52A TN1Q5PA52A B

415V 1A ±1mA TN1Q2PA61A TN1Q4PA61A TN1Q5PA61A B

415V 5A ±1mA TN1Q2PA62A TN1Q4PA62A TN1Q5PA62A B

440V 1A ±1mA TN1Q2PA71A TN1Q4PA71A TN1Q5PA71A B

440V 5A ±1mA TN1Q2PA72A TN1Q4PA72A TN1Q5PA72A B

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A Var or kvar or Mvar beginning and full scale value
B CT ratio, VT ratio if scheduled, the power value corresponding to output that shall be included between the 50% and 120% of Qn

rated power single-phase line Qn=Vxl
rated power three-phase line Qn=!3xVxl
V= voltage rated value or VT primary value,  I =current rated value or CT primary value

available options (valid for RQ meters only) Ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

accessories Ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal 48X48mm meters AANP1

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

features

RQ - moving coil equipment, 90° scale width, vibrationproof standard, accuracy class 1,5, IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

Tesi P - non-insulated active power  transducer accuracy class 0,5, IP51 front protection, IP20 terminal protection

Tesi Q - non-insulated reactive power  transducer accuracy class 0,5, IP51 front protection, IP20 terminal protection

Varmeters with separate accessory RQ

+
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P.F. Meters with internal accessory RQ

wiring connections page 200 overall dimensions page 201

available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for terminals AANC4

features

moving coil equipment with built-in  accessory, 90° scale width, vibrationproof standard 

accuracy class 1,5  IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

Model RQ96CE RQ96CE
Dimensions 96x96 mm 96x96 mm

Connection on line single or 3-phase 4 wire balanced load Three-phase 3 wire balanced load 

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

1A 100V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381111 AN382111
1A 110V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381112 AN382112
1A 230V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381116
1A 240V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381117
1A 400V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN382118
1A 415V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN382119
1A 440V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN38211A
5A 100V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381121 AN382121 •
5A 110V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381122 AN382122
5A 230V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381126
5A 240V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381127
5A 400V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN382128 •
5A 415V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN382129
5A 440V 50Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN38212A
1A 100V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381131 AN382131
1A 110V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381132 AN382132
1A 230V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381136
1A 240V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381137
1A 400V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN382138
1A 415V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN382139
1A 440V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN38213A
5A 100V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381141 AN382141
5A 110V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381142 AN382142
5A 230V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381146
5A 240V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN381147
5A 400V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN382148
5A 415V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN382149
5A 440V 60Hz ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap AN38214A
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Model RQ48M RQ72M RQ96M
Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

±1mA ( central zero) AN133A1001 • AN233A1001 • AN333A1001 • A

+
Model Tesi PF Tesi PF

Dimensions 6 module DIN 6 module DIN
Connection on line single or three-phase 4 wire balanced load three-phase 3 wire balanced load

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

100V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A11A TN1C21A11A
100V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A12A TN1C21A12A
110V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A21A TN1C21A21A
110V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A22A TN1C21A22A
230V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A31A
230V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A32A
240V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A41A
240V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A42A
400V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C21A51A
400V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C21A52A
415V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C21A61A
415V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C21A62A

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A scale ind 0,5...1...0,5 cap

available options (valid for RQ meters only) ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal 48X48mm meters AANP1

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

features

RQ - moving coil equipment, 90° scale width, vibrationproof standard  accuracy class 1,5  IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

Tesi PF -non.insulated power factor, accuracy class 0,5, IP51 front protection, IP20 terminal protection 

P.F. Meters with separate accessory RQ

+
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Tachometric meters RQ

overall dimensions page 201

Model RQ72M RQ96M
Input from dynamo or direct voltage signals, lateral zero from dynamo or direct voltage signals, lateral zero

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

values 1…600V AN2W2P1111 AN3W2P1111 A

Model RQ72M RQ96M
Input from dynamo or direct voltage signals, central zero from dynamo or direct voltage signals, central zero

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

values ±1…±600V AN2W3P1111 AN3W3P1111 A

Model RQ72Mrad RQ96Mrad

Input from dynamo or direct voltage signals, from dynamo or direct voltage signals, 
for always positive indication even with polarity inversion for always positive indication even with polarity inversion

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

values 1…600V AN2Y2P1111 AN3Y2P1111 A

Model RQ72Mrad RQ96Mrad
Input from tachometric alternator or alternating voltage signals from tachometric alternator or alternating voltage signals

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

values 1…600V AN2Y1P1111 AN3Y1P1111 A

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A range and relevant scale

available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

features

moving coil equipment (RQ72M/RQ96M), moving coil equipment with rectifier (RQ72Mrad/RQ96Mrad), built-in potentiometer

adjustment  ±20% f.s. , 90° scale width, vibrationproof standard
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Model SCALE FOR RQ48E SCALE FOR RQ72E SCALE FOR RQ96E
Scale 0...In for CT/5A ammeters 0...In for CT/5A ammeters 0...In for CT/5A ammeters 

CT Ratio Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

5/5A SC12D1A500 • SC22D1A500 • SC32D1A500 •
10/5A SC1251B100 • SC2251B100 • SC3251B100 •
15/5A SC1251B150 • SC2251B150 • SC3251B150 •
20/5A SC1251B200 • SC2251B200 • SC3251B200 •
25/5A SC1251B250 • SC2251B250 • SC3251B250 •
30/5A SC1251B300 • SC2251B300 • SC3251B300 •
40/5A SC1251B400 • SC2251B400 • SC3251B400 •
50/5A SC1251B500 • SC2251B500 • SC3251B500 •
60/5A SC1251B600 • SC2251B600 • SC3251B600 •
70/5A SC1251B700 • SC2251B700 • SC3251B700 •
75/5A SC1251B750 • SC2251B750 • SC3251B750 •
80/5A SC1251B800 • SC2251B800 • SC3251B800 •
100/5A SC1251C100 • SC2251C100 • SC3251C100 •
120/5A SC1251C120 • SC2251C120 • SC3251C120 •
125/5A SC1251C125 • SC2251C125 • SC3251C125 •
150/5A SC1251C150 • SC2251C150 • SC3251C150 •
160/5A SC1251C160 • SC2251C160 • SC3251C160 •
200/5A SC1251C200 • SC2251C200 • SC3251C200 •
250/5A SC1251C250 • SC2251C250 • SC3251C250 •
300/5A SC1251C300 • SC2251C300 • SC3251C300 •
400/5A SC1251C400 • SC2251C400 • SC3251C400 •
500/5A SC1251C500 • SC2251C500 • SC3251C500 •
600/5A SC1251C600 • SC2251C600 • SC3251C600 •
700/5A SC1251C700 • SC2251C700 • SC3251C700 •
750/5A SC1251C750 • SC2251C750 • SC3251C750 •
800/5A SC1251C800 • SC2251C800 • SC3251C800 •
1000/5A SC1251D100 • SC2251D100 • SC3251D100 •
1200/5A SC1251D120 • SC2251D120 • SC3251D120 •
1250/5A SC1251D125 • SC2251D125 • SC3251D125 •
1500/5A SC1251D150 • SC2251D150 • SC3251D150 •
1600/5A SC1251D160 • SC2251D160 • SC3251D160 •
2000/5A SC1251D200 • SC2251D200 • SC3251D200 •
2500/5A SC1251D250 • SC2251D250 • SC3251D250 •
3000/5A SC1251D300 • SC2251D300 • SC3251D300 •
4000/5A SC1251D400 • SC2251D400 • SC3251D400 •
5000/5A SC1251D500 • SC2251D500 • SC3251D500 •
6000/5A SC1251D600 • SC2251D600 • SC3251D600 •
8000/5A SC1251D800 • SC2251D800 • SC3251D800 •
10000/5A SC1251E100 • SC2251E100 • SC3251E100 •

2In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
5In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “5” AN00050000 %

CT/1A connection Replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %

Other executions available on all models

Scale for RQ
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Scale for RQ

Model SCALE FOR RQ48M SCALE FOR RQ72M SCALE FOR RQ96M
Fictive scale for d.c. ammeters or voltmeters for d.c. ammeters or voltmeters for d.c. ammeters or voltmeters

Descrption Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

Linear scale SC130L0000 SC230L0000 SC330L0000 Astandard divisions

scale for instruments
range 4-20mA SC134M0000 SC234M0000 SC334M0000 A

mechanical suppression

live zero scale
traced from 4-20mA SC135V0000 SC235V0000 SC335V0000 Afor instruments

range 0-4-20mA

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code
A beginning and full scale value
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Model AQ48Mrad AQ72Mrad AQ96Mrad
Connection on CT/5A scale 0...In on CT/5A scale 0...In su TA/5A scala 0...In

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

CT ratio Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

/5A without scale AN51510000 AN61510000 • AN71510000 •
5/5A AN51D1A500 AN61D1A500 • AN71D1A500 •
10/5A AN5151B100 AN6151B100 • AN7151B100 •
15/5A AN5151B150 AN6151B150 • AN7151B150 •
20/5A AN5151B200 AN6151B200 • AN7151B200 •
25/5A AN5151B250 AN6151B250 • AN7151B250 •
30/5A AN5151B300 AN6151B300 • AN7151B300 •
40/5A AN5151B400 AN6151B400 • AN7151B400 •
50/5A AN5151B500 AN6151B500 • AN7151B500 •
60/5A AN5151B600 AN6151B600 • AN7151B600 •
70/5A AN5151B700 AN6151B700 • AN7151B700 •
75/5A AN5151B750 AN6151B750 • AN7151B750 •
80/5A AN5151B800 AN6151B800 • AN7151B800 •
100/5A AN5151C100 AN6151C100 • AN7151C100 •
120/5A AN5151C120 AN6151C120 • AN7151C120 •
125/5A AN5151C125 AN6151C125 • AN7151C125 •
150/5A AN5151C150 AN6151C150 • AN7151C150 •
160/5A AN5151C160 AN6151C160 • AN7151C160 •
200/5A AN5151C200 AN6151C200 • AN7151C200 •
250/5A AN5151C250 AN6151C250 • AN7151C250 •
300/5A AN5151C300 AN6151C300 • AN7151C300 •
400/5A AN5151C400 AN6151C400 • AN7151C400 •
500/5A AN5151C500 AN6151C500 • AN7151C500 •
600/5A AN5151C600 AN6151C600 • AN7151C600 •
700/5A AN5151C700 AN6151C700 • AN7151C700 •
750/5A AN5151C750 AN6151C750 • AN7151C750 •
800/5A AN5151C800 AN6151C800 • AN7151C800 •
1000/5A AN5151D100 AN6151D100 • AN7151D100 •
1200/5A AN5151D120 AN6151D120 • AN7151D120 •
1250/5A AN5151D125 AN6151D125 • AN7151D125 •
1500/5A AN5151D150 AN6151D150 • AN7151D150 •
1600/5A AN5151D160 AN6151D160 • AN7151D160 •
2000/5A AN5151D200 AN6151D200 • AN7151D200 •
2500/5A AN5151D250 AN6151D250 • AN7151D250 •
3000/5A AN5151D300 AN6151D300 • AN7151D300 •
4000/5A AN5151D400 AN6151D400 • AN7151D400 •
5000/5A AN5151D500 AN6151D500 • AN7151D500 •
6000/5A AN5151D600 AN6151D600 • AN7151D600 •
8000/5A AN5151D800 AN6151D800 • AN7151D800 •
10000/5A AN5151E100 AN6151E100 • AN7151E100 •

2In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
5In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “5” AN00050000 %

Connection on CT/1A Replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %

Other executions available on all models:

A.C. Ammeters AQ
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A.C. Ammeters AQ

overall dimensions page 201

Model AQ48Mrad AQ72Mrad AQ96Mrad
Connection direct scale 0...In direct scale 0...In direct scale 0...In

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering  code Stock Ordering  code Stock Ordering  code Stock

1A AN51D1A100 AN61D1A100 • AN71D1A100 •
2,5A AN51D1A250 AN61D1A250 AN71D1A250
5A AN51D1A500 AN61D1A500 • AN71D1A500 •

available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

antiparallax execution %

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal 48x48mm meters AANP1

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

features

moving coil equipment with rectifier,  240° scale width, vibrationproof standard, accuracy class 1,5

working frequency 45…65Hz,   IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

2In overscale Repalce the 6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
5In overscale Repalce the 6a digit of the code with “5” AN00050000 %

Other executions available on all models:
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Model AQ72E AQ96E
Connection on CT/5A scale 0...In on CT/5A scale 0...In

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

CT ratio Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

5/5A AN62D1A500 AN72D1A500
10/5A AN6251B100 AN7251B100
15/5A AN6251B150 AN7251B150
20/5A AN6251B200 AN7251B200
25/5A AN6251B250 AN7251B250
30/5A AN6251B300 AN7251B300
40/5A AN6251B400 AN7251B400
50/5A AN6251B500 AN7251B500
60/5A AN6251B600 AN7251B600
70/5A AN6251B700 AN7251B700
75/5A AN6251B750 AN7251B750
80/5A AN6251B800 AN7251B800
100/5A AN6251C100 AN7251C100
120/5A AN6251C120 AN7251C120
125/5A AN6251C125 AN7251C125
150/5A AN6251C150 AN7251C150
160/5A AN6251C160 AN7251C160
200/5A AN6251C200 AN7251C200
250/5A AN6251C250 AN7251C250
300/5A AN6251C300 AN7251C300
400/5A AN6251C400 AN7251C400
500/5A AN6251C500 AN7251C500
600/5A AN6251C600 AN7251C600
700/5A AN6251C700 AN7251C700
750/5A AN6251C750 AN7251C750
800/5A AN6251C800 AN7251C800
1000/5A AN6251D100 AN7251D100
1200/5A AN6251D120 AN7251D120
1250/5A AN6251D125 AN7251D125
1500/5A AN6251D150 AN7251D150
1600/5A AN6251D160 AN7251D160
2000/5A AN6251D200 AN7251D200
2500/5A AN6251D250 AN7251D250
3000/5A AN6251D300 AN7251D300
4000/5A AN6251D400 AN7251D400
5000/5A AN6251D500 AN7251D500
6000/5A AN6251D600 AN7251D600
8000/5A AN6251D800 AN7251D800
10000/5A AN6251E100 AN7251E100

2In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
5In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “5” AN00050000 %

connection on CT/1A Replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %

Other executions available on all models:

A.C. Ammeters AQ
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A.C. Ammeters AQ

overall dimensions page 201

Available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

antiparallax execution %

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

features

moving iron equipment, 240° scale width, accuracy class 1,5

working frequency 45…65Hz,   IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

Model AQ72E AQ96E
Connection direct scale 0...In direct scale 0...In

Dimensioni 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

1A AN62D1A100 AN72D1A100
1,5A AN62D1A150 AN72D1A150
2,5A AN62D1A250 AN72D1A250
5A AN62D1A500 AN72D1A500
10A AN62D1B100 AN72D1B100

2In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
5In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “5” AN00050000 %

Other executions available on all models:
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Model AQ48Mrad AQ72Mrad AQ96Mrad
Connection on VT on VT on VT

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

100V AN54111111 AN64111111 AN74111111 A

120V AN54211111 AN64211111 AN74211111 A

125V AN54311111 AN64311111 AN74311111 A

131,58V AN54411111 AN64411111 AN74411111 A

133,33V AN54511111 AN64511111 AN74511111 A

136,36V AN54611111 AN64611111 AN74611111 A

150V AN54711111 AN64711111 AN74711111 A

other values AN54P11111 AN64P11111 AN74P11111 B

available options odering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign 

antiparallax execution %

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal 48X48mm meters AANP1

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

features

moving coil equipment with rectifier, 240° scale width, vibrationproof standard

accuracy class 1,5, working frequency 45…65Hz,   IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

Model AQ48Mrad AQ72Mrad AQ96Mrad 
Connection direct direct direct

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

10V AN54DDB100 AN64DDB100 AN74DDB100
15V AN54DDB150 AN64DDB150 AN74DDB150
25V AN54DDB250 AN64DDB250 AN74DDB250
30V AN54DDB300 AN64DDB300 AN74DDB300
40V AN54DDB400 AN64DDB400 AN74DDB400
60V AN54DDB600 AN64DDB600 AN74DDB600
100V AN54DDC100 AN64DDC100 AN74DDC100
150V AN54DDC150 AN64DDC150 AN74DDC150
200V AN54DDC200 AN64DDC200 AN74DDC200
250V AN54DDC250 AN64DDC250 AN74DDC250
300V AN54DDC300 AN64DDC300 AN74DDC300 •
400V AN54DDC400 AN64DDC400 AN74DDC400
500V AN54DDC500 AN64DDC500 • AN74DDC500 •
600V AN54DDC600 AN64DDC600 AN74DDC600

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code
A VT scale and ratio ( the scale value shall correspond to the result between the chosen range value and the VT ratio) 

ex: range 120V, VT ratio 500/100V scale value = 120x500:100=600V
B VT scale and ratio

A.C. Ammeters AQ
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Alternating voltage voltmeter AQ

overall dimensions page 201

Model AQ72E AQ96E
Connection on VT on VT

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

100V AN65111111 AN75111111 A

120V AN65211111 AN75211111 A

125V AN65311111 AN75311111 A

131,58V AN65411111 AN75411111 A

133,33V AN65511111 AN75511111 A

136,36V AN65611111 AN75611111 A

150V AN65711111 AN75711111 A

other values AN65P11111 AN75P11111 B

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code
A VT scale and ratio ( the scale value shall correspond to the result between the chosen range value and the VT ratio) 

ex: range 120V, VT ratio 500/100V scale value = 120x500:100=600V
B VT scale and ratio

available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

antiparallax execution %

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

features

moving iron equipment, 240° scale width, accuracy class 1,5

working frequency 45…65Hz,   IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

Model AQ72E AQ96E
Connection direct direct

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

100V AN65DDC100 AN75DDC100
150V AN65DDC150 AN75DDC150
200V AN65DDC200 AN75DDC200
250V AN65DDC250 AN75DDC250
300V AN65DDC300 AN75DDC300
400V AN65DDC400 AN75DDC400
500V AN65DDC500 AN75DDC500
600V AN65DDC600 AN75DDC600
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Model AQ48M AQ72M AQ96M
Connection direct, lateral zero (0...In) direct, lateral zero (0...In) direct, lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

2A AN538A2002 AN638A2002 AN738A2002
2,5A AN538A2502 AN638A2502 AN738A2502
5A AN538A5002 AN638A5002 AN738A5002

Central zero (-In...0...+In) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “9” AN00900000 %
Other executions available on all models:

D.C. Ammeters AQ
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D.C. Ammeters AQ

features, available options and accessories page 172 overall dimensions page 201

central zero (-In...0...+In) Replace the 5° digit of the code with  “1” AN00100000 %
Other executions available on all models:

Model AQ48M AQ72M AQ96M
Connection on shunt with 60mV voltage drop, lateral zero (0...In) on shunt with 60mV voltage drop, lateral zero (0...In) on shunt with 60mV voltage drop, lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

1A AN560A1002 AN660A1002 AN760A1002
1,5A AN560A1502 AN660A1502 AN760A1502
2A AN560A2002 AN660A2002 AN760A2002

2,5A AN560A2502 AN660A2502 AN760A2502
3A AN560A3002 AN660A3002 AN760A3002
4A AN560A4002 AN660A4002 AN760A4002
5A AN560A5002 AN660A5002 AN760A5002
6A AN560A6002 AN660A6002 AN760A6002
8A AN560A8002 AN660A8002 AN760A8002
10A AN560B1002 AN660B1002 AN760B1002
15A AN560B1502 AN660B1502 AN760B1502
20A AN560B2002 AN660B2002 AN760B2002
25A AN560B2502 AN660B2502 AN760B2502
30A AN560B3002 AN660B3002 AN760B3002
40A AN560B4002 AN660B4002 AN760B4002
50A AN560B5002 AN660B5002 AN760B5002
60A AN560B6002 AN660B6002 AN760B6002
80A AN560B8002 AN660B8002 AN760B8002
100A AN560C1002 AN660C1002 AN760C1002
120A AN560C1202 AN660C1202 AN760C1202
150A AN560C1502 AN660C1502 AN760C1502
200A AN560C2002 AN660C2002 AN760C2002
250A AN560C2502 AN660C2502 AN760C2502
300A AN560C3002 AN660C3002 AN760C3002
400A AN560C4002 AN660C4002 AN760C4002
500A AN560C5002 AN660C5002 AN760C5002
600A AN560C6002 AN660C6002 AN760C6002
800A AN560C8002 AN660C8002 AN760C8002
1000A AN560D1002 AN660D1002 AN760D1002
1200A AN560D1202 AN660D1202 AN760D1202
1500A AN560D1502 AN660D1502 AN760D1502
2000A AN560D2002 AN660D2002 AN760D2002
2500A AN560D2502 AN660D2502 AN760D2502
3000A AN560D3002 AN660D3002 AN760D3002
4000A AN560D4002 AN660D4002 AN760D4002
5000A AN560D5002 AN660D5002 AN760D5002
6000A AN560D6002 AN660D6002 AN760D6002
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Model AQ48M AQ72M AQ96M
Connection on shunt with 60mV voltage drop, deplaced zero on shunt with 60mV voltage drop, deplaced zero on shunt with 60mV voltage drop, deplaced zero

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

-…0…+60mV AN56SB6001 AN66SB6001 AN76SB6001 A

Model AQ48M AQ72M AQ96M
Input from transducers or sensors with 4…20mA output from transducers or sensors with 4…20mA output from transducers or sensors with 4…20mA output

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

4-20mA (mechanical supp.) AN534M0001 AN634M0001 AN734M0001 B

0-4-20mA (live zero) AN535V0001 AN635V0001 • AN735V0001 • B

Model AQ48M AQ72M AQ96M

Input from transducers or sensors from transducers or sensors from transducers or sensors
lateral zero (0...In) lateral zero (0...In) lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

1mA AN532A1001 AN632A1001 • AN732A1001 • B

5mA AN532A5001 AN632A5001 AN732A5001 B

10mA AN532B1001 AN632B1001 AN732B1001 B

20mA AN532B2001 AN632B2001 • AN732B2001 • B

other values 1…10mA AN53222221 AN63222221 AN73222221 C

other values 10…600mA AN53244441 AN63244441 AN73244441 C

Centrale zero  (-In...0...+In) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “3” AN00300000 %
Other executions available on all models:

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code
A scale
B scale correspondig to range
C range and relevant scale

available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

antiparallax execution %

features

moving coil equipment, 240° scale width,  vibrationproof standard,

accuracy class 1,5, IP52 front protection, IP00  terminal protection

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal 48X48mm meters AANP1

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

D.C. Ammeters AQ
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Direct voltage voltmeter AQ

features, available options and accessories page 172 overall dimensions page 201

Model AQ48M AQ72M AQ96M
Connection direct, lateral zero (0...Un) direct, lateral zero (0...Un) direct, lateral zero (0...Un)

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

10V AN564B1002 AN664B1002 AN764B1002 •
15V AN564B1502 AN664B1502 AN764B1502
25V AN564B2502 AN664B2502 AN764B2502
30V AN564B3002 AN664B3002 AN764B3002
40V AN564B4002 AN664B4002 AN764B4002
60V AN564B6002 AN664B6002 AN764B6002
80V AN564B8002 AN664B8002 AN764B8002
100V AN564C1002 AN664C1002 AN764C1002
150V AN564C1502 AN664C1502 AN764C1502
200V AN564C2002 AN664C2002 AN764C2002
250V AN564C2502 AN664C2502 AN764C2502
300V AN564C3002 AN664C3002 AN764C3002
400V AN564C4002 AN664C4002 AN764C4002
500V AN564C5002 AN664C5002 AN764C5002
600V AN564C6002 AN664C6002 AN764C6002

Model AQ48M AQ72M AQ96M

Input from transducers or shunt from transducers or shunt from transducers or shunt
lateral zero (0...Un) lateral zero (0...Un) lateral zero  (0...Un)

Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

50mV AN562B5001 AN662B5001 AN762B5001 A

60mV AN562B6001 AN662B6001 AN762B6001 A

100mV AN562C1001 AN662C1001 AN762C1001 A

120mV AN562C1201 AN662C1201 AN762C1201 A

150mV AN562C1501 AN662C1501 AN762C1501 A

other values 50…500mV AN56222221 AN66222221 AN76222221 B

5V AN564A5001 AN664A5001 AN764A5001 A

10V AN564B1001 AN664B1001 AN764B1001 • A

other values 1…600V AN56466661 AN66466661 AN76466661 B

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A scale corresponding to range
B range and relevant scale

Central zero (-Un...0...+Un) Replaced the 5a digit of the code with “5” AN00500000 %
Other executions available on all models:

Central zero (-Un...0...+Un) Replaced the 5a digit of the code with “3” for mV range AN00300000 %
Central zero (-Un...0...+Un) Replaced the 5a cifra del codice con “5” for V range AN00500000 %

Other executions available on all models:
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Model AQ72FI AQ96FI
Scale 45...55Hz 45...55Hz

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Voltage Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

100V AN6711 AN7711
110/115V AN6712 AN7712
230/240V AN6713 AN7713
400/415V AN6714 AN7714

440V AN6715 AN7715

Model AQ72FI AQ96FI
Scale 45...65Hz 45...65Hz

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Voltage Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

100V AN6721 AN7721
110/115V AN6722 AN7722
230/240V AN6723 AN7723
400/415V AN6724 AN7724

440V AN6725 AN7725

Model AQ72FI AQ96FI
Scale 55...65Hz 55...65Hz

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Voltage Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

100V AN6731 AN7731
110/115V AN6732 AN7732
230/240V AN6733 AN7733
400/415V AN6734 AN7734

440V AN6735 AN7735

available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

antiparallax execution %

features

moving coil  equipment with built-in frequency accessory, 240° scale width, vibrationproof standard

accuracy class 0,5  (45-55Hz o 55-65Hz), Accuracy class  (45-65Hz),  IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC2

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC4

Frequenzimetri AQ
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Wattmeters with separate accessory AQ

features, available options and accessories page 176 wiring connections page 199 overall dimensions page 201-202

Model AQ48M AQ72M AQ96M
Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Nota

0...1mA (lateral zero ) AN532A1001 AN632A1001 • AN732A1001 • A

±1mA (central zero) AN533A1001 AN633A1001 • AN733A1001 • A

-…0…+1mA (deplaced zero) AN53SA1001 AN63SA1001 AN73SA1001 A

+
Model Tesi P Tesi P Tesi P

Dimensions 8 module DIN 8 module DIN 8 module DIN

Connection on line single-phase three-phase 3 wire balanced load three-phase 4 wire balanced load

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

100V 1A ±1mA TN1P1PA11A TN1P2PA11A TN1P3PA11A B

100V 5A ±1mA TN1P1PA12A TN1P2PA12A TN1P3PA12A B

110V 1A ±1mA TN1P1PA21A TN1P2PA21A TN1P3PA21A B

110V 5A ±1mA TN1P1PA22A TN1P2PA22A TN1P3PA22A B

230V 1A ±1mA TN1P1PA31A B

230V 5A ±1mA TN1P1PA32A B

240V 1A ±1mA TN1P1PA41A B

240V 5A ±1mA TN1P1PA42A B

400V 1A ±1mA TN1P2PA51A TN1P3PA51A B

400V 5A ±1mA TN1P2PA52A TN1P3PA52A B

415V 1A ±1mA TN1P2PA61A TN1P3PA61A B

415V 5A ±1mA TN1P2PA62A TN1P3PA62A B

440V 1A ±1mA TN1P2PA71A TN1P3PA71A B

440V 5A ±1mA TN1P2PA72A TN1P3PA72A B

Model Tesi P Tesi P
Dimensions 8 module DIN 8 module DIN

Connection on line three-phase 3 wire unbalanced load three-phase 4 wire unbalanced load

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

100V 1A ±1mA TN1P4PA11A TN1P5PA11A B

100V 5A ±1mA TN1P4PA12A TN1P5PA12A B

110V 1A ±1mA TN1P4PA21A TN1P5PA21A B

110V 5A ±1mA TN1P4PA22A TN1P5PA22A B

400V 1A ±1mA TN1P4PA51A TN1P5PA51A B

400V 5A ±1mA TN1P4PA52A TN1P5PA52A B

415V 1A ±1mA TN1P4PA61A TN1P5PA61A B

415V 5A ±1mA TN1P4PA62A TN1P5PA62A B

440V 1A ±1mA TN1P4PA71A TN1P5PA71A B

440V 5A ±1mA TN1P4PA72A TN1P5PA72A B

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A W or KW or MW beginning and full scale value
B CT ratio, VT ratio if scheduled, the power value corresponding to output that shall be included between the 50% and 120% of Pn

rated power single-phase line Pn = V x I
rated power three-phase line Pn = !W3 x V x I
V= voltage rated value or VT primary value,  I =current rated value or CT primary value

+
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Model AQ48M AQ72M AQ96M
Dimensions 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

0...1mA (lateral zero) AN532A1001 AN632A1001 • AN732A1001 • A

±1mA (central zero) AN533A1001 AN633A1001 • AN733A1001 • A

-…0…+1mA (deplaced zero) AN53SA1001 AN63SA1001 AN73SA1001 A

+
Model Tesi Q Tesi Q Tesi Q

Dimensions 8 module DIN 8 module DIN 8 module DIN

Connection on line three-phase 3/4 wire balanced load three-phase 3 wire unbalanced load three-phase 4 wire unbalanced load

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

100V 1A ±1mA TN1Q2PA11A TN1Q4PA11A TN1Q5PA11A B

100V 5A ±1mA TN1Q2PA12A TN1Q4PA12A TN1Q5PA12A B

110V 1A ±1mA TN1Q2PA21A TN1Q4PA21A TN1Q5PA21A B

110V 5A ±1mA TN1Q2PA22A TN1Q4PA22A TN1Q5PA22A B

400V 1A ±1mA TN1Q2PA51A TN1Q4PA51A TN1Q5PA51A B

400V 5A ±1mA TN1Q2PA52A TN1Q4PA52A TN1Q5PA52A B

415V 1A ±1mA TN1Q2PA61A TN1Q4PA61A TN1Q5PA61A B

415V 5A ±1mA TN1Q2PA62A TN1Q4PA62A TN1Q5PA62A B

440V 1A ±1mA TN1Q2PA71A TN1Q4PA71A TN1Q5PA71A B

440V 5A ±1mA TN1Q2PA72A TN1Q4PA72A TN1Q5PA72A B

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A Var or kvar or Mvar beginning and full scale value
B CT ratio, VT ratio if scheduled, the power value corresponding to output that shall be included between the 50% and 120% of Qn

rated power single phase line Qn = V x I
rated power three phase line Qn = !W3 x V x I
V= voltage rated value or VT primary value,  I =current rated value or CT primary value

available options (valid for AQ meters only) ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

protezione frontale IP54 add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

esecuzione antiparallasse %

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal 48X48mm meters AANP1

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

features

AQ - moving coil equipment, 240° scale width, vibrationproof standard, accuracy class 1,5, IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

Tesi P - non-insulated active power  transducer accuracy class 0,5, IP51 front protection, IP20 terminal protection

Tesi Q - non-insulated reactive power  transducer accuracy class 0,5, IP51 front protection, IP20 terminal protection

Varmeters with separate accessory AQ

+
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P.F. meters with separate accessory AQ

wiring connections page 199 overall dimensions page 201-202

Modell AQ48M AQ72M AQ96M
Dimension 48x48 mm 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

±1mA (central zero ) AN533A1001 AN633A1001 • AN733A1001 • A

+
Model Tesi PF Tesi PF

Dimensions 6 module DIN 6 module DIN

Connection on line single or three-phase 4 wire balanced load Three-phase 3 wire balanced load

Description Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

100V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A11A TN1C21A11A
100V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A12A TN1C21A12A
110V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A21A TN1C21A21A
110V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A22A TN1C21A22A
230V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A31A
230V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A32A
240V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A41A
240V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C11A42A
400V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C21A51A
400V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C21A52A
415V 1A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C21A61A
415V 5A ind 0,5-1-0,5 cap ±1mA TN1C21A62A

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A scale ind 0,5...1...0,5 cap

available options (valid for AQ meters only) ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

antiparallax execution %

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal 48X48mm meters AANP1

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

features

AQ - moving coil equipment, 240° scale width, vibrationproof standard, accuracy class 1,5, IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

Tesi PF - non-insulated power factor transducer accuracy class 0,5, IP51 front protection, IP20 terminal protection

+
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Model AQ72M AQ96M
Input from dynamo or direct voltage signals, lateral zero from dynamo or direct voltage signals, lateral zero

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

values 1…600V AN6W2P1111 AN7W2P1111 A

Model AQ72M AQ96M
Input from dynamo or direct voltage signals, central zero from dynamo or direct voltage signals, central zero

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

values ±1…±600V AN6W3P1111 AN7W3P1111 A

Model AQ72Mrad AQ96Mrad
Input from tachometric alternator or alternating voltage signals from tachometric alternator or alternating voltage signals

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

values 1…600V AN6Y1P1111 AN7Y1P1111 A

Model AQ72Mrad AQ96Mrad
Input from dynamo or direct voltage signals, from dynamo or direct voltage signals, 

for always positive indication even with polarity inversion for always positive indication even with polarity inversion

Dimensions 72x72 mm 96x96 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

values 1…600V AN6Y2P1111 AN7Y2P1111 A

Note: data to be shown in additon to ordering code
A range and relevant scale

available options ordering code

tropicalized add “1” at the end of standard code

IP54 front protection add “3” at the end of standard code

red sign

antiparallax %

features

moving coil equipment (AQ72M/AQ96M), moving coil equipment with rectifier (AQ72Mrad/AQ96Mrad), built-in potentiometer

adjustment  ±20%, 240° scale width, vibrationproof standard accuracy class 1,5 , IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for terminals, 72x72mm meters AANC1

IP20 protection for terminals 96x96mm meters AANC3

Tachometric meters AQ
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Scale for AQ

Model SCALE FOR AQ48Mrad SCALE FOR AQ72Mrad SCALE FOR AQ96Mrad
Scale 0...In for CT/5A ammeters 0...In for CT/5A ammeters 0...In for CT/5A ammeters

CT ratio Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

5/5A SC51D1A500 SC61D1A500 • SC71D1A500 •
10/5A SC5151B100 SC6151B100 • SC7151B100 •
15/5A SC5151B150 SC6151B150 • SC7151B150 •
20/5A SC5151B200 SC6151B200 • SC7151B200 •
25/5A SC5151B250 SC6151B250 • SC7151B250 •
30/5A SC5151B300 SC6151B300 • SC7151B300 •
40/5A SC5151B400 SC6151B400 • SC7151B400 •
50/5A SC5151B500 SC6151B500 • SC7151B500 •
60/5A SC5151B600 SC6151B600 • SC7151B600 •
70/5A SC5151B700 SC6151B700 • SC7151B700 •
75/5A SC5151B750 SC6151B750 • SC7151B750 •
80/5A SC5151B800 SC6151B800 • SC7151B800 •
100/5A SC5151C100 SC6151C100 • SC7151C100 •
120/5A SC5151C120 SC6151C120 • SC7151C120 •
125/5A SC5151C125 SC6151C125 • SC7151C125 •
150/5A SC5151C150 SC6151C150 • SC7151C150 •
160/5A SC5151C160 SC6151C160 • SC7151C160 •
200/5A SC5151C200 SC6151C200 • SC7151C200 •
250/5A SC5151C250 SC6151C250 • SC7151C250 •
300/5A SC5151C300 SC6151C300 • SC7151C300 •
400/5A SC5151C400 SC6151C400 • SC7151C400 •
500/5A SC5151C500 SC6151C500 • SC7151C500 •
600/5A SC5151C600 SC6151C600 • SC7151C600 •
700/5A SC5151C700 SC6151C700 • SC7151C700 •
750/5A SC5151C750 SC6151C750 • SC7151C750 •
800/5A SC5151C800 SC6151C800 • SC7151C800 •
1000/5A SC5151D100 SC6151D100 • SC7151D100 •
1200/5A SC5151D120 SC6151D120 • SC7151D120 •
1250/5A SC5151D125 SC6151D125 • SC7151D125 •
1500/5A SC5151D150 SC6151D150 • SC7151D150 •
1600/5A SC5151D160 SC6151D160 • SC7151D160 •
2000/5A SC5151D200 SC6151D200 • SC7151D200 •
2500/5A SC5151D250 SC6151D250 • SC7151D250 •
3000/5A SC5151D300 SC6151D300 • SC7151D300 •
4000/5A SC5151D400 SC6151D400 • SC7151D400 •
5000/5A SC5151D500 SC6151D500 • SC7151D500 •
6000/5A SC5151D600 SC6151D600 • SC7151D600 •
8000/5A SC5151D800 SC6151D800 • SC7151D800 •
10000/5A SC5151E100 SC6151E100 • SC7151E100 •

2In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
5In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “5” AN00050000 %

CT/1A connection Replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %

Other executions available on all models:
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Scale for AQ

Model SCALE FOR AQ48M SCALE FOR AQ72M SCALE FOR AQ96M
Fictive scale for d.c. ammeters or voltmeters for d.c. ammeters or voltmetersfor for d.c. ammeters or voltmeters

Description Ordering Stock Ordering Stock Ordering Stock Notecode code code

Linear scale SC530L0000 SC530L0000 SC530L0000 Astandard divisions

scale for instruments
range 4-20mA SC534M0000 SC634M0000 SC734M0000 A

mechanical suppression

Live zero scale traced
from 4-20mA for SC535V0000 SC635V0000 SC735V0000 Ainstruments
range 0-4-20mA

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code
A beginning and full scale value
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Alternating current ammeters D4

overall dimensions page 201

Model D4E
Connection on CT/5A scale 0...In

Dimensions 4 module

CT ratio Ordering code Stock

/5A without scale AN92510000 •
5/5A AN92D1A500 •
10/5A AN9251B100 •
15/5A AN9251B150 •
20/5A AN9251B200 •
25/5A AN9251B250 •
30/5A AN9251B300 •
40/5A AN9251B400 •
50/5A AN9251B500 •
60/5A AN9251B600 •
70/5A AN9251B700 •
75/5A AN9251B750 •
80/5A AN9251B800 •
100/5A AN9251C100 •
120/5A AN9251C120 •
125/5A AN9251C125 •
150/5A AN9251C150 •
160/5A AN9251C160 •
200/5A AN9251C200 •
250/5A AN9251C250 •
300/5A AN9251C300 •
400/5A AN9251C400 •
500/5A AN9251C500 •
600/5A AN9251C600 •
700/5A AN9251C700 •
750/5A AN9251C750 •
800/5A AN9251C800 •
1000/5A AN9251D100 •
1200/5A AN9251D120 •
1250/5A AN9251D125 •
1500/5A AN9251D150 •
1600/5A AN9251D160 •
2000/5A AN9251D200 •
2500/5A AN9251D250 •
3000/5A AN9251D300 •
4000/5A AN9251D400 •
5000/5A AN9251D500 •
6000/5A AN9251D600 •
8000/5A AN9251D800 •
10000/5A AN9251E100 •

2In overscale Replace the  6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
CT/1A connection Replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %

Other executions available:

features

moving iron equipment, accuracy class1,5, working frequency 45...65Hz, IP50 front protection, IP20 terminal protection
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Model D4E
Connection direct, scale 0...In

Dimensions 4 module

Range Ordering code Stock

1A AN92D1A100
1,5A AN92D1A150
2A AN92D1A200

2,5A AN92D1A250
3A AN92D1A300
4A AN92D1A400
5A AN92D1A500 •
6A AN92D1A600
10A AN92D1B100 •
15A AN92D1B150 •
20A AN92D1B200
25A AN92D1B250 •
30A AN92D1B300
40A AN92D1B400 •
50A AN92D1B500
60A AN92D1B600 •

features

moving iron equipment, accuracy class 1,5, working frequency 45...65Hz, IP50 front protection, IP20 terminal protection

Alternating current ammeters D4

2In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
Other available executions:
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Alternating voltage voltmeter D4

overall dimensions page 201

Model D4E
Connection direct

Dimensions 4 module

Range Ordering code Stock

40V AN95DDB400
60V AN95DDB600
100V AN95DDC100
150V AN95DDC150
200V AN95DDC200
250V AN95DDC250
300V AN95DDC300 •
400V AN95DDC400
500V AN95DDC500 •
600V AN95DDC600

Model D4E
Connection on VT

Dimensions 4 module

Range Ordering code Stock Note

100V AN95111111 A

120V AN95211111 A

125V AN95311111 A

131,58V AN95411111 A

133,33V AN95511111 A

136,36V AN95611111 A

150V AN95711111 A

other value AN95P11111 B

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code
A VT scale and ratio (the scale value shall correspond to the result between the chosen range and the VT ratio)

ex.: range 120V, VT ratio  500/100V scale value = 120x500:100=600V
B VT scale and ratio

features

moving iron equipment, accuracy class 1,5, working frequency 45-65Hz, IP50 front protection, IP20 terminal protection
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Model D4M
Connection direct, lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 4 module

Range Ordering code Stock

1A AN938A1002
2,5A AN938A2502
5A AN938A5002
10A AN938B1002
15A AN938B1502
20A AN938B2002
25A AN938B2502
30A AN938B3002
40A AN938B4002

Central zero (-In...0...+In) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “9” AN00900000 %
Other availables:

D.C. Ammeters D4
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D.C. Ammeters D4

overall dimensions page 201

Model D4M
Connection on shunt with 60mV voltage drop, lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 4 module

Range Ordering code Stock

1A AN960A1002
1,5A AN960A1502
2A AN960A2002

2,5A AN960A2502
3A AN960A3002
4A AN960A4002
5A AN960A5002
6A AN960A6002
8A AN960A8002
10A AN960B1002
15A AN960B1502
20A AN960B2002
25A AN960B2502
30A AN960B3002
40A AN960B4002
50A AN960B5002
60A AN960B6002
80A AN960B8002
100A AN960C1002
120A AN960C1202
150A AN960C1502
200A AN960C2002
250A AN960C2502
300A AN960C3002
400A AN960C4002
500A AN960C5002
600A AN960C6002
800A AN960C8002
1000A AN960D1002

Central zero (-In...0...+In) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %
Other available executions:

features

moving coil equipment, accuracy class 1,5, IP50 front protection, IP20 terminal protection
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Model D4M
Connection on shunt with 60mV, voltage drop, deplaced zero

Dimensions 4 module

Range Ordering code Stock Note

-…0…+60mV AN96SB6001 A

Model D4M
Input from transducer or sensor with output 4...20mA

Dimensions 4 module

Range Ordering code Stock Note

4-20mA (mechanical supp.) AN934M0001 B

0-4-20mA (live zero) AN935V0001 B

Model D4M
Input from transducer or sensors lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 4 module

Range Ordering code Stock Note

1mA AN932A1001 B

5mA AN932A5001 B

10mA AN932B1001 B

20mA AN932B2001 B

other value 1…10mA AN93222221 C

other value 10…600mA AN93244441 C

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code
A scale
B scale corresponding to range
C range and relevant scale

features

moving coil equipment, accuracy class 1,5, IP50 front protection, IP20 terminal protection

D.C. Ammeters D4

Central zero (-In...0...+In) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “3” AN00300000 %
Other executions available:
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Direct Voltage Voltmeters D4

overall dimensions page 201

Central zero (-Un...0...+Un) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “5” AN00500000 %
Other executions available:

Central zero (-Un...0...+Un) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “3” for mV range AN00300000 %
Central zero (-Un...0...+Un) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “5” for V range AN00500000 %

Other executions available:

Model D4M
Connection direct, lateral zero (0...Un)

Dimensions 4 module

Range Ordering code Stock

10V AN964B1002
15V AN964B1502
25V AN964B2502
30V AN964B3002
40V AN964B4002 •
60V AN964B6002
80V AN964B8002
100V AN964C1002
150V AN964C1502
200V AN964C2002
250V AN964C2502
300V AN964C3002
400V AN964C4002
500V AN964C5002
600V AN964C6002

Model D4M
Input from transducers or shunt lateral zero (0...Un)

Dimensions 4 module

Range Ordering code Stock Note

50mV AN962B5001 A

60mV AN962B600 A

100mV AN9 A

150mV AN962C1501 A

other value 50…500mV AN96222221 B

5V AN964A5001 A

10V AN964B1001 A

other value 1…600V AN96466661 B

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code
A scale corresponding to range
B range and relevant scale

features

moving coil equipment, accuracy class 1,5, IP50 front protection, IP20 terminal protection
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Model D4T
Connection on CT/5A scale 0...1,2In, delay time 15 min.

Dimensions 4 module

CT ratio Ordering code Stock

5/5A AN9L251A500
10/5A AN9L251B100
15/5A AN9L251B150
20/5A AN9L251B200
25/5A AN9L251B250
30/5A AN9L251B300
40/5A AN9L251B400
50/5A AN9L251B500
60/5A AN9L251B600
70/5A AN9L251B700
75/5A AN9L251B750
80/5A AN9L251B800
100/5A AN9L251C100
120/5A AN9L251C120
125/5A AN9L251C125
150/5A AN9L251C150
160/5A AN9L251C160
200/5A AN9L251C200
250/5A AN9L251C250
300/5A AN9L251C300
400/5A AN9L251C400
500/5A AN9L251C500
600/5A AN9L251C600
700/5A AN9L251C700
750/5A AN9L251C750
800/5A AN9L251C800
1000/5A AN9L251D100
1200/5A AN9L251D120
1250/5A AN9L251D125
1500/5A AN9L251D150
1600/5A AN9L251D160
2000/5A AN9L251D200
2500/5A AN9L251D250
3000/5A AN9L251D300
4000/5A AN9L251D400
5000/5A AN9L251D500
6000/5A AN9L251D600
8000/5A AN9L251D800
10000/5A AN9L251E100

features

thermal equipment, accuracy class 3, working frequency 45...65Hz, IP50 front protection, IP20 terminal

Connection on CT/1A Replace the 6a digit of the code with “1” AN00010000 %
8 min. delay time (only for CT/5A connection) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %

Other executions available:

Maximum Demand Ammeters D4
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Frequencymeter D4

overall dimensions page 201

Model D4FI
Scale 45...55Hz

Dimensions 4 module

Voltage Ordering code Stock

100V AN9711
110/115V AN9712
230/240V AN9713 •
400/415V AN9714

440V AN9715

Model D4FI
Scale 45...65Hz

Dimensions 4 module

Voltage Ordering code Stock

100V AN9721
110/115V AN9722
230/240V AN9723
400/415V AN9724

440V AN9725

Model D4FI
Scala 55...65Hz

Dimensions 4 module

Voltage Ordering code Stock

100V AN9731
110/115V AN9732
230/240V AN9733
400/415V AN9734

440V AN9735

features

moving coil equipment with built-in frequency accssory, accuracy class 0,5 (45-55Hz or 55-65Hz),

accuracy class 1 (45-65 Hz), IP50 front protection, IP20 terminal protection
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Model SCALE FOR D4E
Scale 0...In for CT/5A ammeters

CT ratio Ordering code Stock

5/5A SC92D1A500 •
10/5A SC9251B100 •
15/5A SC9251B150 •
20/5A SC9251B200 •
25/5A SC9251B250 •
30/5A SC9251B300 •
40/5A SC9251B400 •
50/5A SC9251B500 •
60/5A SC9251B600 •
70/5A SC9251B700 •
75/5A SC9251B750 •
80/5A SC9251B800 •
100/5A SC9251C100 •
120/5A SC9251C120 •
125/5A SC9251C125 •
150/5A SC9251C150 •
160/5A SC9251C160 •
200/5A SC9251C200 •
250/5A SC9251C250 •
300/5A SC9251C300 •
400/5A SC9251C400 •
500/5A SC9251C500 •
600/5A SC9251C600 •
700/5A SC9251C700 •
750/5A SC9251C750 •
800/5A SC9251C800 •
1000/5A SC9251D100 •
1200/5A SC9251D120 •
1250/5A SC9251D125 •
1500/5A SC9251D150 •
1600/5A SC9251D160 •
2000/5A SC9251D200 •
2500/5A SC9251D250 •
3000/5A SC9251D300 •
4000/5A SC9251D400 •
5000/5A SC9251D500 •
6000/5A SC9251D600 •
8000/5A SC9251D800 •
10000/5A SC9251E100 •

2In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
CT/1A connection Replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %

Other available executions:

Scale for D4
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Scale for D4

Model SCALE FOR D4M
Fictive scale for d.c. ammeters or voltmeters

Description Ordering code Stock Note

Linear scale SC930L0000 Astandard divisions

Scale for instruments
range 4-20mA SC934M0000 A

mechanical suppression

Live zero scale
traced from 4-20mA SC935V0000 Afor instruments

range 0-4-20mA

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code
A beginning and full scale value
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Model NP2E NP3E
Connection on CT/5A scale 0...In on CT/5A scale 0...In

Dimensions 76x58 mm 94x73 mm

CT ratio Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

5/5A ANK2D1A500 ANL2D1A500
10/5A ANK251B100 ANL251B100
15/5A ANK251B150 ANL251B150
20/5A ANK251B200 ANL251B200
25/5A ANK251B250 ANL251B250
30/5A ANK251B300 ANL251B300
40/5A ANK251B400 ANL251B400
50/5A ANK251B500 ANL251B500
60/5A ANK251B600 ANL251B600
70/5A ANK251B700 ANL251B700
75/5A ANK251B750 ANL251B750
80/5A ANK251B800 ANL251B800
100/5A ANK251C100 ANL251C100
120/5A ANK251C120 ANL251C120
125/5A ANK251C125 ANL251C125
150/5A ANK251C150 ANL251C150
160/5A ANK251C160 ANL251C160
200/5A ANK251C200 ANL251C200
250/5A ANK251C250 ANL251C250
300/5A ANK251C300 ANL251C300
400/5A ANK251C400 ANL251C400
500/5A ANK251C500 ANL251C500
600/5A ANK251C600 ANL251C600
700/5A ANK251C700 ANL251C700
750/5A ANK251C750 ANL251C750
800/5A ANK251C800 ANL251C800
1000/5A ANK251D100 ANL251D100
1200/5A ANK251D120 ANL251D120
1250/5A ANK251D125 ANL251D125
1500/5A ANK251D150 ANL251D150
1600/5A ANK251D160 ANL251D160
2000/5A ANK251D200 ANL251D200
2500/5A ANK251D250 ANL251D250
3000/5A ANK251D300 ANL251D300
4000/5A ANK251D400 ANL251D400
5000/5A ANK251D500 ANL251D500
6000/5A ANK251D600 ANL251D600
8000/5A ANK251D800 ANL251D800
10000/5A ANK251E100 ANL251E100

2In overscale Replaced the 6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
CT/1A connection Replaced the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %

Other executions available on all models:

A.C. Ammeters NP
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A.C. Ammeters NP

overall dimensions page 201

Model NP2E NP3E
Connection direct scale 0...In direct scale 0...In

Dimensions 76x58 mm 94x73 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

1A ANK2D1A100 ANL2D1A100
1,5A ANK2D1A150 ANL2D1A150
2A ANK2D1A200 ANL2D1A200

2,5A ANK2D1A250 ANL2D1A250
3A ANK2D1A300 ANL2D1A300
4A ANK2D1A400 ANL2D1A400
5A ANK2D1A500 ANL2D1A500
6A ANK2D1A600 ANL2D1A600
10A ANK2D1B100 • ANL2D1B100
15A ANK2D1B150 • ANL2D1B150
20A ANK2D1B200 ANL2D1B200
25A ANK2D1B250 • ANL2D1B250
30A ANK2D1B300 ANL2D1B300
40A ANK2D1B400 • ANL2D1B400
50A ANK2D1B500 ANL2D1B500
60A ANK2D1B600 • ANL2D1B600

features

moving ironequipment, accuracy class 1,5, working frequency 45...65Hz, IP50 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal AANP1

2In overscale Replace the 6a digit of the code with “2” AN00020000 %
Other executions available on all models:
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Model NP2E NP3E
Connection direct direct

Dimensions 76x58 mm 94x73 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

40V ANK5DDB400 • ANL5DDB400
60V ANK5DDB600 ANL5DDB600
100V ANK5DDC100 ANL5DDC100
150V ANK5DDC150 ANL5DDC150
200V ANK5DDC200 ANL5DDC200
250V ANK5DDC250 ANL5DDC250
300V ANK5DDC300 • ANL5DDC300
400V ANK5DDC400 ANL5DDC400
500V ANK5DDC500 • ANL5DDC500

Model NP2E NP3E
Connection on VT on VT

Dimensions 76x58 mm 94x73 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

100V ANK5111111 ANL5111111 A

120V ANK5211111 ANL5211111 A

125V ANK5311111 ANL5311111 A

131,58V ANK5411111 ANL5411111 A

133,33V ANK5511111 ANL5511111 A

136,36V ANK5611111 ANL5611111 A

150V ANK5711111 ANL5711111 A

other value ANK5P11111 ANL5P11111 B

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code
A VT scale and ratio (the scale value shall correspond to the result between the chosen range value and the VT ratio)

ex.: range 120V, VT ratio 500/100V scale value = 120x500:100=600V
B VT scale and ratio

features

moving iron equipment, accuracy class 1,5, working frequency 45...65Hz, IP52 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal AANP1

Alternating Voltage Voltmeter NP
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D.C. Ammeters NP

overall dimensions page 201

Model NP2M NP3M
Connection direct, lateral zero (0...In) direct, lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 76x58 mm 94x73 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

50µA ANK30B5002 ANL30B5002
100µA ANK30C1002 ANL30C1002
150µA ANK30C1502 ANL30C1502
200µA ANK30C2002 ANL30C2002
250µA ANK30C2502 ANL30C2502
400µA ANK30C4002 ANL30C4002
500µA ANK30C5002 ANL30C5002
600µA ANK30C6002 ANL30C6002

1A ANK38A1002 ANL38A1002
1,5A ANK38A1502 ANL38A1502
2,5A ANK38A2502 ANL38A2502
3A ANK38A3002 ANL38A3002
4A ANK38A4002 ANL38A4002
5A ANK38A5002 ANL38A5002
6A ANK38A6002 • ANL38A6002
10A ANK38B1002 • ANL38B1002
15A ANK38B1502 • ANL38B1502
20A ANK38B2002 ANL38B2002
25A ANK38B2502 • ANL38B2502
30A ANK38B3002 ANL38B3002
40A ANK38B4002 • ANL38B4002

Central zero (-In...0...+In) Replaced the 5a digit of the code with “1” for A range AN00100000 %
Central zero (-In...0...+In) Replaced the 5a digit of the code with “9” for A range AN00900000 %

Other executions available on all models:

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal AANP1

features

moving coil equipment, accuracy class 1,5, IP50 front protection, IP00 terminal protection
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Model NP2M NP3M
Connection on shunt with 60mV voltage drop, lateral zero (0...In) on shunt with 60mV voltage drop, lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 76x58 mm 94x73 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

1A ANK60A1002 ANL60A1002
1,5A ANK60A1502 ANL60A1502
2A ANK60A2002 ANL60A2002

2,5A ANK60A2502 ANL60A2502
3A ANK60A3002 ANL60A3002
4A ANK60A4002 ANL60A4002
5A ANK60A5002 ANL60A5002
6A ANK60A6002 ANL60A6002
8A ANK60A8002 ANL60A8002
10A ANK60B1002 ANL60B1002
15A ANK60B1502 ANL60B1502
20A ANK60B2002 ANL60B2002
25A ANK60B2502 ANL60B2502
30A ANK60B3002 ANL60B3002
40A ANK60B4002 ANL60B4002
50A ANK60B5002 ANL60B5002
60A ANK60B6002 ANL60B6002
80A ANK60B8002 ANL60B8002
100A ANK60C1002 ANL60C1002
120A ANK60C1202 ANL60C1202
150A ANK60C1502 ANL60C1502
200A ANK60C2002 ANL60C2002
250A ANK60C2502 ANL60C2502
300A ANK60C3002 ANL60C3002
400A ANK60C4002 ANL60C4002
500A ANK60C5002 ANL60C5002
600A ANK60C6002 ANL60C6002
800A ANK60C8002 ANL60C8002
1000A ANK60D1002 ANL60D1002

Central zero (-In...0...+In) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “1” AN00100000 %
Other executions available on all models:

D.C. Ammeters NP
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D.C. Ammeters NP

overall dimensions page 201

Central zero (-In...0...+In) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “3” AN00300000 %
Other executions available on all models:

Model NP2M NP3M
Connection on shunt with 60mV voltage drop, desplaced zero on shunt with 60mV voltage drop, desplaced zero

Dimensions 76x58 mm 94x73 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

-…0…+60mV ANK6SB6001 ANL6SB6001 A

Model NP2M NP3M
Connection from transducers or sensors with 4...20mA output from transducers or sensors with 4...20mA output

Dimensions 76x58 mm 94x73 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

4-20mA (mechanical supp.) ANK34M0001 ANL34M0001 B

0-4-20mA (live zero) ANK35V0001 ANL35V0001 B

Model NP2M NP3M
Connection from transducers or sensors lateral zero (0...In) from transducers or sensors lateral zero (0...In)

Dimensions 76x58 mm 94x73 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

1mA ANK32A1001 ANL32A1001 B

5mA ANK32A5001 ANL32A5001 B

10mA ANK32B1001 ANL32B1001 B

20mA ANK32B2001 ANL32B2001 B

other value 1…10mA ANK3222221 ANL3222221 C

other value 10…600mA ANK3244441 ANL3244441 C

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code

A scale
B scale corrisponding to range
C range and relevant scale

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal AANP1

features

moving coil equipment, accuracy class 1,5, IP50 front protection, IP00 terminal protection
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Model NP2M NP3M
Connection direct, lateral zero (0...Un) direct, lateral zero (0...Un)

Dimensions 76x58 mm 94x73 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock

5V ANK64A5002 ANL64A5002
10V ANK64B1002 ANL64B1002
15V ANK64B1502 • ANL64B1502
25V ANK64B2502 • ANL64B2502
30V ANK64B3002 ANL64B3002
40V ANK64B4002 • ANL64B4002
60V ANK64B6002 • ANL64B6002
80V ANK64B8002 ANL64B8002
100V ANK64C1002 • ANL64C1002
150V ANK64C1502 • ANL64C1502
200V ANK64C2002 ANL64C2002
250V ANK64C2502 • ANL64C2502
300V ANK64C3002 ANL64C3002
400V ANK64C4002 ANL64C4002
500V ANK64C5002 ANL64C5002
600V ANK64C6002 ANL64C6002

Model NP2M NP3M

Input from transducers or shunt, from transducers or shunt,
lateral zero (0...Un) lateral zero (0...Un)

Dimensions 76x58 mm 94x73 mm

Range Ordering code Stock Ordering code Stock Note

50mV ANK62B5001 ANL62B5001 A

60mV ANK62B6001 ANL62B6001 A

100mV ANK62C1001 ANL62C1001 A

150mV ANK62C1501 ANL62C1501 A

other value 50…500mV ANK6222221 ANL6222221 B

5V ANK64A5001 ANL64A5001 A

10V ANK64B1001 ANL64B1001 A

other value 1…600V ANK6466661 ANL6466661 B

Note: data to be shown in addition to ordering code
A scale corrisponding to range
B range and relevant scale

accessories ordering code

IP20 protection for each terminal AANP1

features

moving coil equipment, accuracy class 1,5, IP50 front protection, IP00 terminal protection

Direct Voltage Voltmeter NP

Central zero (-Un...0...+Un) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “5” AN00500000 %
Other executions available on all models:

Central zero (-Un...0...+Un) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “3” for mV range AN00300000 %
Central zero (-Un...0...+Un) Replace the 5a digit of the code with “5” for V range AN00500000 %

Other executions available on all models:



199

TN1P1... TN1P2...

TN1P3... TN1P4...

Tesi P

TN1C1... TN1C2...

Tesi PF

WIRING CONNECTIONS

Single-phase line Three-phase line 3 wire, balanced load

2 5 12 138 1 3

X

X
X

2 5 8 2 5 8

S1

P1

a
A

L1

L2

L3

OUTPUTINPUT

+ –

S.205/2

2 12 135 1 3

X

2 5

S1

P1

a
A

b
B

L

N

OUTPUTINPUT

+ –

S.200/2

Three-phase line 4 wire, balanced load Three-phase line 3 wire, unbalanced load ARON

2 5 7 129 138 1 3

X

X
X

2 5 8 2 5 8

S1

P1

S1

P1

a
A

L1

L2

L3

OUTPUTINPUT

+ –

S.225/5

2 12 131 3

2 11

S1

P1

a
A

b
B

11

XXX

X

X
X

L1

L2

L3

N

OUTPUTINPUT

+ –

S.220/2

Three-phase line 4 wire, unbalanced load

2 5 7 129 138 11 4 61 3

XXX

X

X
X

2 5 8 11

S1

P1 S1

P1 S1

P1

a
A

L1

L2

L3

N

OUTPUTINPUT

+ –

S.230/2

TN1P5...

Three-phase line 3 wire, balanced loadSingle or Three-phase line 4 wire, balanced load

2 5 12 131 3

X

X
X

2 5 2 5

S1

P1

a
A

L1

L2

L3

OUTPUTINPUT

+ –

S.225/7

2 12 131 3

2 5

S1

P1

a
A

b
B

5

XXX

X

X
X

L1

L2

L3

N

OUTPUTINPUT

+ –

S.225/6
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TN1Q2... TN1Q4...

Tesi Q

Three-phase line 4 wire, unbalanced load

Three-phase line 3 / 4 wire, balanced load Three-phase line 3 wire, unbalanced load ARON

2 5 7 129 138 1 3

X

X
X

2 5 8 2 5 8

S1

P1

S1

P1

a
A

L1

L2

L3

OUTPUTINPUT

+ –

S.225/5

5 12 138 1 3

X

X
X

5 8

S1

P1

a
A

b
B

L1

L2

L3

OUTPUTINPUT

+ –

S.215/2

2 5 7 129

OUTPUTINPUT

138 4 61 3

XXX

X

X
X

2 5 8

S1

P1 S1

P1 S1

P1

a

A
L1

L2

L3

N

+ –

A A

a a

S.235/2

Single or Three-phase line 4 wire, balanced load Three-phase line 3 wire, balanced load

1 2

S1

P1

3 5

R

S

T

2 5

a

A

b

B

S.210/2S.210/3

1 2

S1

P1

3 5

R

N

2 5

a

A

b

B

TN1Q5...

AN38...

RQ96CE
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4 MODULE D4E • D4M • D4T • D4FI

70

56

92,58089,5 35

5
69

45

ø 3,5

E

AE

A

D C

BxB

E

AE

A

D C

BxB

F A

B G

D C E

5 max

FLUSH MOUNTING A B C D E

RQ48E • RQ48M • RQ48T 48x48 44,5x44,5 40 22 45

RQ48FI 48x48 44,5x44,5 57,5 15 45

RQ72E • RQ72M • RQ72M rad • RQ72T • RQ72TE 72x72 66,5x66,5 44 12 68

RQ72FI 72x72 66,5x66,5 44 30 68

RQ96E • RQ96M • RQ96M rad • RQ96T • RQ96TE 96x96 91x91 44 12 92

RQ96FI • RQ96CE 96x96 91x91 44 30 92

FLUSH MOUNTING A B C D E

AQ48M rad • AQ48M 48x48 44,5x44,5 57,5 15 45

AQ72M rad • AQ72M • AQ72E 72x72 66,5x66,5 59 12 68

AQ72FI 72x72 66,5x66,5 59 30 68

AQ96M rad • AQ96M • AQ96E 96x96 91x91 59 12 92

AQ96FI 96x96 91x91 59 30 92

PANEL A B C D E F G

NP2E • NP2M 76 58 32,5 12 10,5 55 ø 54,5

NP3E • NP3M 94  73 32,5 12 10,5 55 ø 54,5

OVERALL DIMENSIONS



Rectifier accessory for a.c. ammeters AQ48M/rad

88 98 78

43 52

3,5

8 Module

140

126,5

92,58089,5 35

5
69

45

ø 3,5

6 Module

105

92,58089,5 35

5
69

45

ø 3,5 91,5
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Tesi PF - transducer for power factor meters

Tesi P / Tesi Q - transducer for wattmeters and varmeters

Accessory
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